STATE

HONOURS & AWARDS

CENTRAL CHANCERY OF THE ORDERS OF KNIGHTHOOD

St. James's Palace, London S.W.1.

6 February 2015

THE QUEEN has been graciously pleased to approve the award of The Queen's Fire Service Medal for Distinguished Service to the undermentioned:

Queen's Fire Service Medal

NORTHERN IRELAND

Dale Anthony ASHFORD, Assistant Chief Fire Officer, Northern Ireland Fire and Rescue Service.

(To be dated 31st December 2014.)

(2275549)

COMPANIES

Corporate insolvency

NOTICES OF DIVIDENDS

GLOW INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

03873141

Registered office: 55 Baker Street, London

Principal Trading Address: Hattrick Farm, Bridge of Weir, Renfrewshire, Scotland PA11 3SF

Pursuant to Rule 11.2(1A) of the Insolvency Rules 1986, notice is hereby given that the Joint Liquidators intend to declare a first and final dividend within 4 months of the proving date specified. Notice is further given that the creditors who have yet to submit a claim must notify the Joint Liquidators no later than 30 March 2015 to be included in this distribution. Claims should be made up to 3 July 2009.

Note: Creditors are reminded that they must provide supporting documentation in respect of their claims when lodging the proof of debt form such as copy invoices, statements etc, to enable the admission of the claim.

Office Holder details: Bryan A Jackson and Anne Buchanan (IP Nos: 5194 and 9302) both of BDO LLP, 70 York Street, Glasgow G2 8JX

Further details contact: Andrew Calder, Email: andrew.calder@bdo.co.uk Tel: 0141 248 3761.

Bryan A Jackson and Anne Buchanan, Joint Liquidators

(2275576)

In the High Court of Justice, Companies Court No 6628 of 2012 **HOWREY LLP**

OC311537

Trading Name: Howrey

04 February 2015

Registered office: c/o Zolfo Cooper, The Zenith Building, 26 Spring Gardens, Manchester, M2 1AB

Principal Trading Address: 5 New Street Square, London, EC4A 3BF Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Rule 11.2(1A) of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended), that the Joint Liquidators intend to declare an interim dividend to the unsecured creditors of the Company within two months of the last date for proving specified below. Creditors who have not yet done so must prove their debts by sending their full names and addresses, particulars of their debts or claims, and the names and addresses of their solicitors (if any), to the Joint Liquidators at Zolfo Cooper, The Zenith Building, 26 Spring Gardens, Manchester, M2 1AB by no later than 26 February 2015 (the last date for proving).

Creditors who have not proved their debt by the last date for proving may be excluded from the benefit of this dividend or any other dividend declared before their debt is proved. Date of Appointment: 9 January 2013. Office Holder details: M N Cropper (IP No. 009434) of 10 Fleet Place, London, EC4M 7RB and A O'Keefe (IP No. 008375) of The Zenith Building, 26 Spring Gardens, Manchester, M2 1AB.

For further details contact: The Joint Liquidators, Tel: 0161 838 4525 Alternative contact: Eve Potts *M N Cropper*, Joint Liquidator

03 February 2015

J C JOHNSON (KENT) LIMITED

02907141

Registered office: 4 Mount Ephraim Road, Tunbridge Wells, Kent TN1 1EE

Principal Trading Address: Unit 1, Deacon Industrial Estate, Forstal Road, Aylesford, Kent ME20 7SP

We, Vincent John Green and Mark Newman (IP Nos 9416 and 8723) of CCW Recovery Solutions LLP, 4 Mount Ephraim Road, Tunbridge Wells, Kent TN1 1EE, are the Joint Liquidators of J C Johnson (Kent) Limited, appointed on 27 July 2012. Pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986, we hereby give notice of our intention to declare a First and Final dividend to unsecured creditors, with the distribution to be made within a period of two months from 6 March 2015, which is the last date for proving.

Unsecured creditors who have not submitted a claim in the Liquidation have until close of business on 6 March 2015 to submit their claims to us at the following address, CCW Recovery Solutions LLP, 4 Mount Ephraim Road, Tunbridge Wells, Kent TN1 1EE.

For the avoidance of doubt, unsecured creditors who have not submitted their claims by 6 March 2015 will be excluded from the intended distribution.

For further details contact: Caroline Lucock, E-mail: info@ccwrecoverysolutions.co.uk, Tel: 01892 700200. Alternative contact: Claire Press.

Vincent John Green and Mark Newman, Joint Liquidators

(2275600)

(2275597)

RETAIL EVENTS LIMITED

04425637

03 February 2015

Registered office: 93 Bohemia Road, St Leonards on Sea, East Sussex TN37 $6\mathrm{RJ}$

Principal trading address: Imperial House, St Nicholas Circle, Leicester LE1 4LF

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 that the Liquidator of the above named company intends to declare a first interim dividend to unsecured creditors within a period of two months from the last date for proving claims. Any creditors who have not already done so are required, on or before 2 March 2015, to submit their proofs of debt to Eric Brightwell of Eacotts House, Grenville Court, Britwell Road, Burnham, Buckinghamshire SL1 8DF, and if so requested, to provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to the Liquidator to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved his debt before the date mentioned above is not entitled to participate in this dividend, and any subsequent dividend declared before his debt is proved.

Eric Brightwell, Liquidator, IP no: 6556. Appointed 4 November 2009 2 February 2015 (2275596)

S.J.L. INSTALLATIONS LTD

03162516

Registered office: Mary Street House, Mary Street, Taunton, Somerset TA1 3NW

Principal trading address: Steven Works, Temple Lane, Templecombe, Somerset BA8 0JW

Pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986

I, *Laurence Russell*, being the liquidator of the above named company, give notice of my intention to pay a first and final dividend to creditors within 4 months of 23 February 2015, being the last date for proving claims. All creditors should submit their claims and supporting documentation to me. A creditor who has not proved their debt before the declaration of any dividend is not entitled to disturb, by reason that they are not participating, the distribution of that dividend or any other dividend declared before their debt is proved.